502200749 01/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cambridge Consultants Limited	01/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nektar Therapeutics	
Street Address:	Mission Bay Boulevard South	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94158	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13574221

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: dgibby@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78816-845305

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darin J. Gibby

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 78816-845305- assignment \# page 1.tif\\ source = 78816-845305- assignment \# page 2.tif$

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029657 FRAME: 0489 Cambridge Reference No.: P0431-BO-021 Nektar Reference No.: 0339.PRO

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant and subject to a Master Services Agreement reference P0431-C-008 v1.0 dated 20 February 2009 and in further consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Cambridge Consultants Limited

Science Park Milton Road Cambridge, England (the "Assignor")

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Nektar Therapeutics

Mission Bay Boulevard South San Francisco, CA 94158, USA

(the "Assignee")

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHODS, DEVICES AND SYSTEMS FOR IDENTIFYING DRY NEBULIZER ELEMENTS

and which is found in <u>United States</u> application no. <u>61/296,306</u> filed on <u>January 19, 2010</u> and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, extension, and re-examination thereof (collectively the "Assigned Patents").

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this confirmatory assignment.

Assignor hereby, in conjugation with the foregoing confirmatory assignment, authorizes and requests, as necessary, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the corresponding foreign entities or agencies in any country foreign to the United States, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Patents issued in the United States of issued or registered in any corresponding jurisdiction.

[Signature appears on the following page]

PATENT REEL: 029657 FRAME: 0490 Cambridge Reference No.: P0431-BO-021 Nektar Reference No.: 0339.PRO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives effective as of the date executed.

Executed this 31st day of January, 2011.

Cambridge Consultants Limited

By:

Name: AT RICHARDSON
Title: Romby LED